BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Duke )
Energy Ohio, Inc. for Authority to )
Establish a Standard Service Offer )
Pursuant to R.C. 4928.143 in the Form of ) Case No. 14-841-EL-SSO
an Electric Security Plan, Accounting )
Modifications, and Tariffs for Generation )
Service. )

In the Matter of Application of Duke
Energy Ohio, Inc. for Authority to Amend
its Certified Supplier Tariff, P.U.C.O. No.
20.

Case No. 14-842-EL-ATA

N N N N

OHIO DEVELOPMNT SERVICES AGENCY’S
MOTION TO INTERVENE AND
REQUEST FOR EXPEDITED RULING
CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Please find attached the Ohio Development Service Agency’s Corrected Certificate of
Service to it Motion to Intervene and Request for Expedited Ruling filed October 16, 2014.

Respectfully submitted,

P

Dane Stinson (Reg. No. 0019101)

Dylan Borchers (Reg. No. 0090690)

BRICKER & ECKLER LLP

100 South Third Street

Columbus, OH 43215-4291

Telephone: (614) 227-2300

Facsimile: (614) 227-2390

E-Mail dstinson@bricker.com
dborchers@bricker.com

Attorneys for Ohio Development Services Agency
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served upon the following parties of
record by e-mail and/or regular U.S. mail, this 16" day of October 2014.
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Dane Stinson

Steven.beeler@puc.state.oh.us Amy.Spiller@duke-energy.com
Thomas.lindgren@puc.state.oh.us Elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com
Ryan.orourke@puc.state.oh.us Rocco.dascenzo@duke-energy.com
dboehm@BKLIawfirm.com Jeanne.Kingery@duke-energy.com
mkurtz@BKLIlawfirm.com haydenm@firstenergycorp.com
jkylercohn@BKLIawfirm.com jmcdermott@firstenergycorp.com
Schmidt@sppgrp.com scasto@firstenergycorp.com
Judi.sobecki@aes.com joliker@igsenergy.com
Bojko@carpenterlipps.com mswhite@igsenergy.com
Allison@carpenterlipps.com joseph.clark@directenergy.com
cmooney@ohiopartners.org sam@mwncmh.com
stnourse@aep.com fdarr@mwncmh.com
mjsatterwhite@aep.com mpritchard@mwncmh.com
yalami@aep.com callwein@wamenergylaw.com
asonderman@Xkeglerbrown.com tdougherty@theOEC.org
mkimbrough@Xkeglerbrown.com dhart@douglasehart.com
hussey@carpenterlipps.com cloucas@ohiopartners.org
mhpetricoff@vorys.com gpoulos@enernoc.com
mjsettineri@vorys.com swilliams@nrdc.org
glpetrucci@vorys.com tobrien@bricker.com
dmason@ralaw.com ghull@eckertseamans.com
mtraven@ralaw.com jvickers@elpc.org
rchamberlain@okenergylaw.com tony.mendoza@sierraclub.org

Attorney Examiner:

Christine.pirik@puc.state.oh.us
Nicholas.walstra@puc.state.oh.us
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